
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SEAN K. KENNEDY (145632)
Federal Public Defender
KELLEY LANE MUNOZ (211583)
Deputy Federal Public Defender
411 West Fourth Street, Suite 7110
Santa Ana, California 92701-4598
Telephone (714) 338-4500
Facsimile (714) 338-4520
Email kelley_lane_munoz@fd.org

Attorneys for Defendant
BEATA GIZELLA PRIORE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SOUTHERN DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

v.

BEATA GIZELLA PRIORE,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NO. SA CR 08-180-DOC

ORDER TO RELIEVE
FEDERAL PUBLIC DEFENDER
AND APPOINT A CJA PANEL
ATTORNEY

FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN on the ex parte application of defendant Beata

Priore, the Federal Public Defender is hereby relieved from its representation of the

defendant. Court orders CJA Panel Attorney Michael Khouri appointed to represent

defendant Beata Priore.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February 4, 2009 ________________________________
HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER
United States District Judge

Presented By:
/S/ Kelley Lane Munoz

Kelley Lane Munoz
Deputy Federal Public Defender

cc: CJA

Ý¿­» èæðèó½®óððïèðóÜÑÝ Ü±½«³»²¬ ìï Ú·´»¼ ðîñðìñðç Ð¿¹» ï ±º ï Ð¿¹» ×Ü ýæïíè


