1 2	SEAN K. KENNEDY (145632) Federal Public Defender KELLEY LANE MUNOZ (211583) Deputy Federal Public Defender
3	411 West Fourth Street, Suite 7110 Santa Ana, California 92701-4598
5	Telephone (714) 338-4500 Facsimile (714) 338-4520
6	Email kelley_lane_munoz@fd.org
7	Attorneys for Defendant BEATA GIZELLA PRIORE
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10	SOUTHERN DIVISION
11	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,) NO. SA CR 08-180-DOC
12	Plaintiff, ORDER TO RELIEVE
13	v. FEDERAL PUBLIC DEFENDER AND APPOINT A CJA PANEL
14	BEATA GIZELLA PRIORE,) ATTORNEY)
15	Defendant.
16	}
17	FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN on the ex parte application of defendant Beata
18	Priore, the Federal Public Defender is hereby relieved from its representation of the
19	defendant. Court orders CJA Panel Attorney Michael Khouri appointed to represent
20	defendant Beata Priore.
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.
22	Dated: February 4 2009 Mavid O. Carter
23	Dated: February 4, 2009 HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER
24	United States District Judge
252627	Presented By: /S/ Kelley Lane Munoz Kelley Lane Munoz Deputy Federal Public Defender
28	cc: CJA